

ALLEN BOWDEN SCHOOL

7049 FRANKOMA RD.
TULSA, OKLAHOMA 74131
ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE

(918) 224-4440

FAX (918) 224-0617



Dear Parents/Guardians:

Recently, we received a letter from the Sapulpa Rural Water Company, which many of you may have received as well. This does affect Allen Bowden Public Schools. However, you can rest assured that we are monitoring the situation closely and will advise you if anything happens to change concerning the water.

If you have a student that might be susceptible to the problems outlined in the letter, please, call the school immediately in order to ensure the safety of your child.

Sincerely,

A handwritten signature in cursive script that reads "Kelly Husted". The signature is fluid and stylized, with a large loop at the end of the last name.

Mr. Kelly Husted, Superintendent



SAPULPA RURAL WATER CO.

6360 S. Hwy. 97
Sapulpa, OK 74066-8809
918-224-4974
Fax: 918-227-3947
711 (TDD)

TO ALL SAPULPA RURAL WATER COMPANY CUSTOMERS

Sapulpa Rural Water Company purchases water from the City of Sapulpa and recently received the following notice from them. Please call 918-224-5006 with any questions or concerns.

IMPORTANT INFORMATION ABOUT YOUR DRINKING WATER

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. Our water system recently violated drinking water standards. Although this is not an emergency, as our customers, you have the right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct these situations.

City of Sapulpa has levels of Total Trihalomethanes (TTHMs) above Drinking Water Standards

Testing results we received for **January 2016** through **December 2016**, and **April 2016** through **March 2017** show that our system exceeds the standard, or maximum contaminant level (MCL), for total trihalomethanes. The standard or MCL for total trihalomethanes is 0.080 mg/l. The level of total Trihalomethanes averaged at our system's locations was **0.083, and 0.085 mg/l**.

What should I do? There is nothing you need to do unless you have a severely compromised immune system, have an infant or are elderly. These people may be at increased risk and should seek advice about drinking water from their health care providers.

What does this mean? This is not an emergency. If it had been, you would have been notified immediately. *However, some people who drink water containing trihalomethanes in excess of the MCL over many years may experience problems with their liver, kidneys, or central nervous system, and may have an increased risk of getting cancer.*

What happened? What is being done?

Our TTHMs got a little high during the summer months due to pumping practices. However, we are constantly improving pumping practices and treatment brings our quarterly levels back into compliance.

For further information contact Robert Petitt at 918/224-5006

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by City of Sapulpa.

PWSID No. OK1020404

NOV No. P-1020404-08-4

Date Distributed: September 6, 2017

Signed: